

SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED

P-103, PRINCEP STREET, 3RD FLOOR, ROOM NO. 24
KOLKATA-700 072, PHONE : 2237-0373 / 5021
CIN : L51311WB1984PLC050209
E-mail : parida.1995@rediffmail.com
www.spanglemarketing.in

Date: 28th October, 2016

To

The Head- Listing & Compliance

Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited

4th Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C-62

Opp: Trident Hotel, BandraKurla Complex,

Bandra East, Mumbai-400098

Tel .No.: +91 22 – 6112 9000

Dear Sir,

Sub: Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30.09.2016 and review report thereof and Half yearly Asset & Liability statement.

With reference to the subject above, we would like to intimate you that the un-audited financial result along with Limited Review Report for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016 in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly considered and approved by the Board of Directors meeting held on 28th October, 2016. The Asset & Liability statements for the half year ended on 30th September, 2016 in compliance with the Standard Listing Agreement and above reports are enclosed herewith for your information & record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Spangle Marketing Limited



(Satyananda Nayak)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: ACS21997



Encl: As Above.

SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED

CIN: L51311WB1984PLC050209

Regd. Office : P-103, Princeep Street, 3rd Floor, Room No.24, Kolkata-700072

Email : parida.1995@rediffmail.com

Website : www.spanglemarketing.in

Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2016

Particulars	(Rs. In lacs)					
	3 Months ended (30.09.2016)	Preceding 3 Months Ended (30.06.2016)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year (30.09.2015)	6 Months Ended Current Year (30.09.2016)	6 Months Ended Previous Year (30.09.2015)	Year Ended (31.03.2016)
	(Unaudited)					(Audited)
1. Income from Operations						
(a) Net sales/ Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	0.14	0.13	0.41	0.27	4.43	25.35
(b) Other Operating Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total Income from Operations (net)(a+b)	0.14	0.13	0.41	0.27	4.43	25.35
2. Expenses						
(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	0	0	0	0	0	0
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	0
(d) Employee Benefits Expenses	1.86	1.33	2.69	3.19	4.45	11.71
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.01	0.01	0	0.03	0	0.13
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	2.32	0.61	0.22	2.92	2.46	4.68
(i) Professional Charges	1.92	0	0	1.92	2.30	2.31
(ii) Shop Maintenance Charges	0	0	0	0	0	0
(iii) Foreign Travelling Expenses	0	0	0	0	0	0
(iv) Donation u/s 80G	0	0	0	0	0	0
(V) Merger Expenses	0	0	0	0	0	0
(Vi) Lease Rent of Shop	0	0	0	0	0	0
(vii) Payment to Stock Exchanges including Listing fees	0	0.29	0	0	0	0
Total Expenses	4.19	1.95	2.91	6.14	6.91	16.52
3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before Other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	-4.05	-1.82	-2.50	-5.87	-2.48	8.83
4. Other Income	0	0	0	0	0	0
5. Profit/ (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	-4.05	-1.82	-2.50	-5.87	-2.48	8.83
6. Finance costs	0	0	0	0	0	0
7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-6)	-4.05	-1.82	-2.50	-5.87	-2.48	8.83
8. Exceptional Items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9. Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before Tax (7-8)	-4.05	-1.82	-2.50	-5.87	-2.48	8.83
10. Tax expenses	0	0	0	0	0	2.73
11. Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary from Ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	-4.05	-1.82	-2.50	-5.87	-2.48	6.10
12. Extraordinary Items (net of tax Rs expense in lacs)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	-4.05	-1.82	-2.50	-5.87	-2.48	6.10
14. Paid-up equity share capital (Shares of Rs 10/- each)	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22	220.22
15. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0	37.91
16.i Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)(not annualised):						
(a) Basic	-0.184	-0.083	-0.114	-0.267	-0.113	0.277
(b) Diluted	-0.184	-0.083	-0.114	-0.267	-0.113	0.277
16.ii Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)(not annualised):						
(a) Basic	-0.184	-0.083	-0.114	-0.267	-0.113	0.277
(b) Diluted	-0.184	-0.083	-0.114	-0.267	-0.113	0.277

Notes :-

- The above Un-audited financial results have been reviewed by the audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held at Kolkata on 28th October, 2016.
- The Figure for the previous period have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever Considered necessary to confirm to the current year classified.
- This Statement is as per Registration 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Kolkata

Date: 28th October, 2016



By Order of the Board
For Spangle Marketing Ltd

S. N. Parida
Whole Time Director
(DIN : 00062443)

S. N. Benera
Chief Financial Officer



Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of **M/s Spangle Marketing Limited** Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015

To

The Board of Directors of M/s Spangle Marketing Limited.

We have audited the quarterly financial results of **M/s Spangle Marketing Limited** for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016 and the year to date results for the period from 1st April 2016 to 30th September, 2016, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. These quarterly financial results as well as the year to date financial results have been prepared on the basis of the interim financial statements, which are the responsibility of the company's management. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our audit of such interim financial statements, which have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Accounting Standard for Interim Financial Reporting (AS 25 / Ind AS 34), prescribed, under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:



(i) are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in this regard; and

(ii) give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter ended 30th September, 2016 as well as the year to date results for the period from 1st April, 2016 to 30th September, 2016.

For G K TULSYAN & CO.
Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No. 323246E

(U.K. Senapati)
Partner
Membership Number : 58084
Place : Kolkata
Date : 28.10.2016



SPANGLE MARKETING LIMITED			
Asset & Liability Statement as on 30th September, 2016			
		Amt in (Rs.)	
	Standalone Sytatement of Asset & Liability	As at Current Half Year End 30.09.2016	As at Year End 31.03.2016
	Particulars		
A	EQUITY & LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholder's Fund		
	(a) Share Capital	32,021,910	32,021,910
	(b) Reserve & Surplus	3,203,855	3,790,902
	(c) Money Received against Share warrants	-	-
	Sub-total Shareholders Fund	35,225,765	35,812,812
2	Share Application Money Pending allotment		
3	Non Current Liabilities		
	(a) Long-term Borrowings	-	-
	(b) Deffered Tax Liabilities (net)	-	-
	(c) Other Long term Liabilities	-	-
	(d) Long term Provisions	-	-
	Sub-total Non-current Liabilities	-	-
4	Current Liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	-	-
	(b) Trade Payables	-	-
	(c) Other Current Liabilities	71,247	273,211
	(d) Short term Provisions	1,930,607	1,930,607
	Sub-total current Liabilities	2,001,854	2,203,818
	TOTAL-EQUITY & LIABILITIES	37,227,619	38,016,630
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed Assets		
	Tangible assets	5,216	7,708
	Intangible assets	2,037,308	2,037,308
	(b) Goodwill on consolidation	-	-
	(c) Non-current Investments	32,864,668	23,750,500
	(d) Deffered tax assets (net)	-	-
	(e) Long term loans & advances	-	-
	(f) Other non-current assets	-	-
	Sub-total Non-current assets	34,907,192	25,795,517
2	Current Assets		
	(a) Current Investments	0	0
	(b) Inventories	0	0
	(c) Trade receivables	-	-
	(d) Cash & Cash equivalents	370,213	10,292,399
	(e) Short-term loans & advances	-	-
	(f) Other current assets	1,950,214	1,928,714
	Sub-total-Current assets	2,320,427	12,221,113
	TOTAL- ASSETS	37,227,619	38,016,630
<p>** As per Clause 41 of the Listing agreement for Companies</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: flex-start;"> <div style="text-align: center;">  <p>Place:Kolkata Date:28th October, 2016</p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>For Spangle Marketing Limited</p>  <p>S. K. Parida Whole Time Director DIN:00062443</p> </div> </div>			